DRAFT RESOLUTION 3.1 – 12/11/2023

RESOLUTION TITLE: AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN VARIOUS 2024 FISHING TOURNAMENT AGREEMENTS

1. RESOLVED: In accordance with the request therefore the Common Council approves that the Mayor is authorized to sign an agreement with MLFLW, LLC and Adirondack Coast Visitors Bureau to host "Tackle Warehouse Pro Circuit #5" from June 15 - 17, 2024.

2. RESOLVED: In accordance with the request therefore the Common Council approves that the Mayor is authorized to sign an agreement with MLFLW, LLC and Adirondack Coast Visitors Bureau to host "Toyota Series Northern Division #1" from July 11-13, 2024.

3. RESOLVED: In accordance with the request therefore the Common Council approves that the Mayor is authorized to sign an agreement with B.A.S.S. Events, LLC and Adirondack Coast Visitors Bureau to host "Bass Fishing Tournament" on July 24-26, 2024.

4. RESOLVED: In accordance with the request therefore the Common Council approves that the Mayor is authorized to sign an agreement with Reynolds Boats Northern Bass Tournaments and Adirondack Coast Visitors Bureau to host "Bass Tournament" on July 27, 2024.

5. RESOLVED: In accordance with the request therefore the Common Council approves that the Mayor is authorized to sign an agreement with American Bass Anglers and Adirondack Coast Visitors Bureau to host "Pro Series Divisional Bass tournament" on August 3, 2024.

6. RESOLVED: In accordance with the request therefore the Common Council approves that the Mayor is authorized to sign an agreement with B.A.S.S. Events, LLC and Adirondack Coast Visitors Bureau to host "Bass Fishing Tournament" on August 8-11, 2024.

7. RESOLVED: In accordance with the request therefore the Common Council approves that the Mayor is authorized to sign an agreement with MLFLW, LLC and Adirondack Coast Visitors Bureau to host "BFL Northeast #4" on August 17, 2024.

8. RESOLVED: In accordance with the request therefore the Common Council approves that the Mayor is authorized to sign an agreement with American Bass Anglers and Adirondack Coast Visitors Bureau to host "Solo 150 Series Divisional Bass tournament" on August 23, 2024.

Approved by the CITY OPERATIONS COMMITTEE at its meeting on DECEMBER 11, 2023.

"Yes"

"No"

Absent